

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.		
Burton Coal Co	A. M. Snider	WELL OPERATOR
% A. D. Williams, Atty	NAME OF	WELL OPERATOR
Uniontown, Pa.	Hundred, W.V	
ADDRESS	COMPL	ETE ADDRESS
	April 18.	1949
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER		ED LOCATION
	PROPOS	ED LOCATION
ADDRESS	Church	District
ADDRESS		37.40
	Wetzel	80 15 County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	Well No. 2	
ADDRESS	Mma D M C	lasana la
Gentlemen:	Mrs. R. M. C	hurch Farm
The undersigned well operator is entitled to	drill upon the above name	ed farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case	may be) under grant or l	ease dated 1st
April1949 , made	by A. M. Snid	er to
A. M. Snider		
of	in the office of the Coun	ty Clerk for said County in
Book, page		
and County above named, determined by survey and land marks. The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which aries of the same, who have mapped their workings	believes there are no c said well is located, or w and filed their maps as r	oal operators operating beds
The above named coal operators or coal owners desire to make to such proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will ca coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depa a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said that forms for use in making such objections will be on request and that all such objections must set forth grounds on which such objections are based and indicate be moved to overcome same.	(if any) are notified the deep are required to make have a dangerous condition artment of Mines within the Department. Said coal of the furnished to them by the as definitely as is reason to the direction and distance the direction and direction and distance the direction and distance the d	by Section 3 of said Code, if in or about their respective en* days from the receipt of operators are further notified Department of Mines promptly hably possible the ground or
(The next paragraph is to be completed only	y in Department's copy.)	
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were	e mailed by registered ma	ail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above or on the same day with the mailing or delivery o	shown respective address_f this copy to the Depart	April 18-149 before, ment of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.	truly yours,	1.
	1 m	1 1.1
677181420213		LL OPERATOR
(B)0" (E3)	412	EL OPERATOR
APR 1949	, -	
Address of	The second secon	STREET
Well Operator	Hundred	10/08/2022
DIMINIMUM OF ESSENT ST	CI	TY OR TOWN TU/U0/2023
6	West Virgi	inia
100 CO		STATE
*Section 3 If no such objections be filed or leten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling have been made by the coal operators to the location, approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to	department of mines, to sai g permit reciting the filing or found thereto by the de	of such plat, that no objection

1,10

April 29, 1949

Mr. A. M. Snider Hundred, West Virginia

Dear Sirt

Enclosed is permit WET-351 to drill Well No. 2 on the Mrs. R. M. Church Farm, Church District, Wetzel County.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION

GNH: K Encl-2

CC: Inspector Oliver W. Lineberg

11



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES CHARLESTON

ARCH J. ALEXANDER

July 8, 1949

Burton Coal & Coke Company 1914 Grant Bldg., e/o J. H. Hillman Coal Company Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Gentlemen:

Wells Nos. 1 and 2 on the (Mrs) R. M. Church Farm, Church District, Wetzel County by Mr. A. M. Snider, Mondred, West Virginia. Copies of the notices and work orders should have been sent you by the well operator.

both of the above-described wells were completed drilling in May and June of this year and were drilled a little below the Pittsburgh Coal Seam and, maps were no doubt sent you at the time well locations were made.

of filling these wells, please advise this office on or before only 18, 1949

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:g co: Mr. A. M. Snider



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES CHARLESTON

doly 8, 1949

ARCH J. ALEXANDER

Surbon Coal & Coke Company 1914 Orent Blag., 0/0 J. H. Hillman Coal Company Flotecurgs, Tennsylvania

Gentlamen.

wells were I and S on the (wis) w. Church ler, Church District, west Country by Mr. A. M. Shurch ler, Church ler, Church ler, Church ler, Church ler, Church ler, Country by Mr. A. M. Suider, Church west Viginia Work orders should lave been sent you by the well aperator.

believe bedroseb-deeds ent to not be the or militar bereigned believe the row and and to ent be the tree of militar bereigned bedroe of the most feel to be the state of the second of t

of filling those wells, please sevice this office on or perpre

Yery troly yours,

Administration of the Administration of the All Constitution of the Constitution of th

Tebins . 1 / 3:68

B-1



DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

	Mannin	egton	DEPARTME OIL AND C	NT OF MINE			
Permit No.	Net-351		WELL	RECORD)	Oil or	Gas Well Dry
Address H		I.Va.		Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Location (water Well No.	Moses		Elev. 1107	Size			Kind of Packer
The surface of t	ract is owned in	Address W.V	R. M. Churc	13 2H0 8¼ 6%	88	88	Size of
Pittsburg Drilling commer	ch nced June	Address Pa		5 3/16			Perf. topPerf. bottom
With	Fron	mTo		Liners Used			Perf. topPerf. bottom
Open Flow Volume	/10ths Merc.	in		CASING CEME	ENTED	SIZE	_No. FtDate
Rock Pressure Oil Fresh water		1	hrs. _bbls., 1st 24 hrs. _feet	COAL WAS EN			FEET 72 INCHES
Salt waterFormation	Color	Hard or Soft	Top	FEET Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	FEET INCHES Remarks
Canaral				0			

OilFresh water		feet	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	776		T 070 FEET S FEET	72 INCHES
Salt water		feet	feet	FEET	INCHE	SFEET_	INCHES
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Lime Shale Pittsburgh Shale Murphy San Shale Lime	Coal Coal		0 8 12 20 30 48 52 80 90 130 260 300 519 676 722 776 784 888 925 1076	8 12 20 30 48 52 80 90 130 260 300 519 670 676 722 776 784 888 925 1076 1100	Water	25 35 134	
Total Dept	h	September 1723	30L 1949 WAI WAI	1100		10/06/	/2023

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
	4						
Total Door	J. Carlo			IIOO	7		
TTHO				TOLO			
Edurably San	9 / 8			352			
Pictabule Similo	goog		776 784	78A 808			
211270			676 722	722 776			
) Explotown	dosi y		670	076			
dand Danlo			300 519	519 670			
SMale LimyTelaile		100	250	300			
Hobi:				130 . 200 .			
Smile				52 . 80			
true.	The state of		30	48	41 37 44	132	
Shale Ditone		h h	12 20	30	fa ter	52	-
abtone			0.00	75 9			
POLICE	1,0825	200		roman	Oth Gas ot, Water,	Menny Tiebup	Discharing
Park Allega		301101				110000	
		100	108	776 - 786	96 more	2-/	PARONI.
y in war war in a second war and war war in a second war in a			rene rate sa gas pad	OUVE AVES	NCOUNTRARED	4 670 TE	C 72 DICHES
		1		1 12 1			
	TOUR BEAR		(100)	CYBLESCEN	EMED TO	ZE Ne.	1 Chate
						b.	nr hottom
Training compress	A. A	Tel Tele		Transcrafting:		10	
	Just Just	24 1949		g = 3			of top
Trepupmen		POST DOOR S	0070 00*	21/10		b	ezep sép
erring Log	lud-se But	1.5	Colte Col	97 TOTAL	88	88	
Pratrie Cint		County Wot	Li Ki GSOI EGT			(a)	2 02
	8		,1107	30		E.	int of Packer
Farm Track	Todaca Anta am	SUM	80\$14	pape			
Actoriose		AN	003.23	T HOME T	Drilling	Well	THENESE
	• ता तमा	John		f south sug	timed to	1960 10	Parliera
	14-51				* 22	10/0	06/2023
			WELL	RECORE			
	4.7		DEPARTM	ENT OF MIN	65		
				WEST VIRGINIA	Date		, 19

By_____(Title)

B-2

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. WET-	-351-P.					We	ell No	2
COMPANY A. M.	Suides		AD	DRESS Hu	na	led,	011	2 met same
FARM Mrs. R. P.	1. Church	DISTRIC	1	eurch		and the second second	Vet	e!
Filling Material Used		1	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *					
Liner L	ocation	Amount		Packer		T		11115
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED					Location	1	ner n
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD		BRIDGES	-	CASIN	IG AND TU	JBING
	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONS	TRUCTION-LOCATION	4	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
					2019	U		
			3.173				hoonsir	moo gailtig(
PH1 109	and the second s			And the second	o Jaje	T.	D0J631	moo yaddinQ
Another And a			9	1	f. 16	final		Linds shall
get 1 mg			II mont	distance in the	A and	10,	W-1	asyo latrai
				footluch	14° a.A.	W.L.	niku Prop	to well neg ()
16 TH NO.	Araig	estrace.	DATEAS	76.127				0691117
						and the second		
T. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.			7 121 4					
	A.S.							ii0
rillers' Names	E-1 /	Lune	•	EN M.		Dus		Total Homes
Suide.						- 02	une	+14-2 (3 (8)) (4)(1)
emarks:		/		,	_		1	
Kis	De 1	1 1 1	6	een t	01-	gel	19	
This Surt	bee Ind	00	sop.	le hel.	a	11/	9	
incload.								
	6202127	2324252						
11/18/21	hereby certify I visi	1949 ted the show	Divoll					
DATE	11576	The above	well on the	nis date.	,		1	,
	Di mine	1	3	Mer	-ei	DISTRIC	ene	hey
	Ellow	CACO	/			Sigirio	10/06	/2023

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No				Oil or	Gas Well	(a Gilin 1a
	THAT IN THE THE	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKE	RS
CompanyAddress		Size			Laki7 la vald	
		16		1 (0.00000	Kind of Pack	er
Farm		13		1 14 (* 2) 4 58 8	**************************************	
Well No	e de la companio del companio de la companio de la companio della	10			Size of	
District	County	81/4				
Drilling commenced		6 % 5 3/16			Depth set	
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom.	
	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top Perf. bottom	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch					
	Cu. Ft.				No. FT	
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	-				
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	COUNTERE	D AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEE'	TINC	HES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEE .	TINC	CHES	FEET_	INCHES
Drillers' Names	The second					
Remarks:						

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

B-3

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. WET	-35/				Oil or	Gas Well
Company A. M.	Snider		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS MAAG
AddressHoved	2 0 1)	Size			boott labour M midfil
Farm Mrs TF	M. Chor	ch	16	7.	4107,1850	Kind of Packer
Well No. 2	#75	RABBIAN	13	GEDA.	MT93Q GMA	Cash spinia
Well IVO.	ch County	1141	10	EJ E	goow	Size of
District Chur e	County_/	Setrel.	81/4			
Drilling commenced			65%			Depth set
Drilling completed	Total depth	1	5 3/16			D. C. I
Date shot	Depth of shot_		2			Perf. bottom
Initial open flow			Liners Used			Perf. top
				4 3 5 5 5 5		Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_						
Volume		Cu. Ft.	CASING CEMEN	NTED	SIZE	No. FTDate
Rock pressure	lbs,	hrs.				
Oil	bbls	s., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEETINCHES
Fresh water	feet	feet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEETINCHES
Salt water	feet	feet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEETINCHES
Drillers' Names	Un Sn	ith.				:zdrants:
Remarks: 7	211/4	JUN 15 WEST VINE	89707 3 949 949	feet.	où b	DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No					Wel	I No	
OMPANY	¥0		ADD	RESS			
ARM	भारतिय मान	DISTRIC	CARINEAN	CC	OUNTY	44	
ARM	STATE OF THE STATE	DISTRIC	J1		901(11		SEED OFFICE
illing Material Used							
iner Loc	cation	Amoun	t	Packer	Location		
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED			BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONST	RUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
				H SQ Mil			
			7 3 3				A-1-1970
\$1			A1 3 8	See Higgs in			am gru
and the first				mile To	Registration and the second		a Juria is
			Liners II ge	good and title as			
A STATE OF THE STA							
				Hori Land Stulk w	HIII		
et en over	and and	GERRAIG.	O DETERMINE	7110			2400
		1					arra y
	ma arranta						
		l muse				ALL STREET, AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	
rillers' Names	ESTROVILLE.	730	(12				
Remarks:						Polit	nik -d
•	I hereby certify I	visited the	above well o	n this date.			
DATE							
							I INCRECT

E-4

September 14, 1949

Mr. A. M. Snider Hundred, West Virginia

Dear Sir:

Please send affidavite for the plugging for the following Wells for which permits Were issued July 20, 1949.

Pormit No.	Well No.	Form	District	County
Wet-351-P	2	Mrs. R. M. Church	Church	Wotsel
Wet-350-P		Mrs. R. M. Church	Church	Wotsel

Forms 0G-3 are enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CHI:K CC: Inspector Oliver W. Lineberg

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Permanent Bridge 859
Clay 859'-814'
Neat Cement 814'-756'
Fill with clay 756'-706'
Neat Cement 706'-650'
Fill with clay 650'-140'
Neat cement 140'-130' (Fresh water protection)
Fill with clay 130'-90'
Remove 8½" casing.
Fill with clay 90' to Surface.

Erect Marker In Accordance With Rule 18 , 1931 Regulations.

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

which with an

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved 123

20th day of July , 19 49

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: (h Hall

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.





STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

COAL			toza.	
COAL	al & Coke Co.	A. M. St	nider	emot daek
1914 Grant	OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	507-	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR	
	Illman Coal Co.	1000-		
Pittsburgh		Hundred,	W.Va.	
	ADDRESS	108-	COMPLETE ADDRESS	COLOR TILET
		T7 5	,	S SYSTEM
		July 5.		19 49
EGAL # O.C.	L OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	of the same of W	ELL TO BE ABANDON	ED Cook
		Church		District
	ADDRESS			
		Wetzel	777E-00.2	County
LE	EASE OR PROPERTY OWNER	Well No	2	
	ADDRESS	Mrs. R.	M. Church	Farm
Gentlemen:				
	LEPHONE 3967- MORGAN	TOWN, W.Va.		
(which date shor in due cours This notice plugging and firepresented the well in the man	agging and abandoning said whall not be less than five days see should be received by the Desire is given you in order that alling of said well. You are fully the undersigned will proceed on the required by Section 10, A this notice, in "Work Order."	epartment of Mines.) your respective representation notified that we have that date, or shortly rticle 4, Chapter 22 of	esentatives may be hether you are repr	present at the esented or not g and fill said
(which date shor in due cours This notice plugging and firepresented the well in the man reverse side of	all not be less than five days se should be received by the I e is given you in order that illing of said well. You are fu e undersigned will proceed or ner required by Section 10, A	epartment of Mines.) your respective representation notified that we had that date, or shortly reticle 4, Chapter 22 of	esentatives may be thether you are repry thereafter, to plu the Code and given it	present at the esented or not g and fill said in detail on the

(Over)

WET-351-P PERMIT NUMBER

351-P

A

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

Burton Coal &	Coke Co.		A. M	. Snic	ler		
1914 Gran t Br % J. H. Hillm	PERATOR OR OWNER				ME OF WELL	OPERATOR	
Pittsburgh, P					COMPLETE AD		
COAL O	PERATOR OR OWNER		Nov.	14,	II AND IC	CATION	19 49
COAL O	PERAIOR OR OWNER		Chur		LL AND LC	CATION	District
	ADDRESS						District
			Wetz	el			County
LEASE O	R PROPERTY OWNER		Well N	o. 2)		
	ADDRESS		Well IV	U			
			Mrs.	R. M.	Church		Farm
STATE INSPECTOR S	SUPERVISING PLU	GGING 0	liver W	. Line	berg		
CHARR OF MECH	TIDOINI A	AFFII	TIVAC				
STATE OF WEST		ss:					
County of Wetze							
Duane Snic			and	Earl	Hennen		
being first duly sw							
plugging and filling well operator, and p	oil and gas wells	and were en	ployed by	A. IV	. Snide	r	., ,
was commenced on and filled in the fol	the 2550day of lowing manner:	July		, 19_49	, and that	the well was	plugged
SAND OR ZONE RECORD		ING MATERIAL		PLU	JGS USED	GA	SING
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SI	ZE & KIND	CSG	CsG
	Bridge	859		The same of		PULLED	LEFT IN
	Clay	859	814				
		The same of the sa		-			
	Cement	814	756				
	Clay	814 756	756 706				
	Clay Cement	756 706					
A15102	Clay Cement Clay	756 706 650	706 650 140			_h	
18141516777070	Clay Cement Clay Cement	756 706 650 140	706 650 140 130				
(A)(A)(5)(6)(7)(6)(8)	Clay Cement Clay	756 706 650	706 650 140		O. a.		
1814 151677 1010 3	Clay Cement Clay Cement	756 706 650 140	706 650 140 130	8 11	Csg.	88	None
14.15.16.77.16.10.3 13.14.15.16.77.16.10.3 13.14.15.16.77.16.10.3 13.14.15.16.77.16.10.3	Clay Cement Clay Cement	756 706 650 140	706 650 140 130		Csg.	88	None
15/4/5/6/7/000 15/4/5	Clay Cement Clay Cement	756 706 650 140	706 650 140 130		Csg.	88	None
A 151677 1870 3	Clay Cement Clay Cement	756 706 650 140	706 650 140 130		Csg.	88	None
2410000 P. C. L. C.	Clay Cement Clay Cement	756 706 650 140	706 650 140 130		Csg.	88	None
CHIERES WILLS	Clay Cement Clay Cement	756 706 650 140	706 650 140 130		Csg.	88	None
COAL SEAMS	Clay Cement Clay Cement Clay	756 706 650 140 130	706 650 140 130 Surface	8 11	DESCRIPTION	ON OF MONUME	ENT
(NAME) Pittsburgh	Clay Cement Clay Cement Clay Cement	756 706 650 140 130	706 650 140 130 Surface	8 11	DESCRIPTION		ENT
(NAME) Pittsburgh (NAME) Mapletown	Clay Cement Clay Cement Clay	756 706 650 140 130	706 650 140 130 Surface	8 11	DESCRIPTION	ON OF MONUME	ENT
(NAME) Pittsburgh (NAME) Mapletown (NAME)	Clay Cement Clay Cement Clay Cement	756 706 650 140 130	706 650 140 130 Surface	8 11	DESCRIPTION	ON OF MONUME	ENT
(NAME) Pittsburgh (NAME) Mapletown (NAME) (NAME)	Clay Cement Clay Cement Clay Cement Clay	756 706 650 140 130	706 650 140 130 Surface 756 650	Erecte	DESCRIPTION OF A COOR	on of Monume	ENT
(NAME) Pittsburgh (NAME) Mapletown (NAME)	Clay Cement Clay Cement Clay Cement Clay Cement Cement	756 706 650 140 130 814 706	706 650 140 130 Surface 756 650	Erecte	DESCRIPTION OF A COOR	on of Monume	ENT
(NAME) Pittsburgh (NAME) Mapletown (NAME) (NAME) and that the work	Clay Cement Clay Cement Clay Cement Clay Cement Cement The state of plugging and the state o	756 706 650 140 130 814 706	706 650 140 130 Surface 756 650	Erecte	DESCRIPTION OF A COOR	on of Monume	ent law.
(NAME) Pittsburgh (NAME) Mapletown (NAME) (NAME) and that the work	Clay Cement Clay Cement Clay Cement Clay Cement Cement	756 706 650 140 130 814 706	706 650 140 130 Surface 756 650	Erecte	DESCRIPTION OF A COOR	on of Monumerding to	law.
(NAME) Pittsburgh (NAME) Mapletown (NAME) (NAME) and that the work And further dep	Clay Cement Clay Cement Clay Cement Clay Of plugging and , 19 49 conents saith not.	756 706 650 140 130 814 706	706 650 140 130 Surface 756 650 well was 6	Erector complete	DESCRIPTION OF A COOR	on of monumeraing to	law. day of
(NAME) Pittsburgh (NAME) Mapletown (NAME) (NAME) and that the work And further dep	Clay Cement Clay Cement Clay Cement Clay Cement Cement The state of plugging and the state o	756 706 650 140 130 814 706	706 650 140 130 Surface 756 650	Erector complete	DESCRIPTION OF A COOR	on of monumeraing to	law.
(NAME) Pittsburgh (NAME) Mapletown (NAME) (NAME) and that the work And further dep	Clay Cement Clay Cement Clay Cement Clay Of plugging and , 19 49 conents saith not.	756 706 650 140 130 814 706	706 650 140 130 Surface 756 650 well was 6	Erector complete	DESCRIPTION OF A COOR	on of monumeraing to	day of 10/06/20

